Product Licence

Number

0289/0155
0289/0156
0322/5901R

0334/0002
0334/0003
0334/0004
0334/0005
0337/007
0337/0172
0337/0173
0337/0174
0337/0175
0337/0191

0337/S006R

0338/0070

0427/0082

0427/0083

0427/0079

0508/0017

0508/0018

0530/0334
0530/033$
0530/0336
0549/0136
0549/0137
0607/0016R
0607/0017R

2848/0159

2848/0160
3243/0145
3243/0210
3243/0233
3400/0023
34330135
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Company
Name

Product
Name

Approved Prescription Services Piroxicam Capsules 10
Limied peies s

ﬁ;;np‘r‘o;ed Prescription Services Piroxicam Capsules 20 mg

Norgine Limited

R P Scherer Limited
R P Scherer Limited
R P Scherer Limited
R P Scherer Limited
Napp Laboratories Limited
Napp Laboratories Limited
Napp Laboratories Limited
Napp Laboratories Limited
Napp Laboratories Limited
Napp Laboratories Limited

Napp Laboratories Limited

Cupal Limited

R P Drugs Limited
R P Drugs Limited

R P Drugs Limited

Ethicon Limited

Ethicon Limited

Norton Healthcare Limited
Norton Healthcare Limited
Norton Healthcare Limited

Regent Laboratories Limited
Regent Laboratories Limited
Ayerst Laboratories

Ayerst Laboratories
Antigen International Limited

Antigen International Limited

Munro Wholesale Medical
Supplies Limited

Munro Wholesale Medical
Supplies Limited

Munro Wholesale Medical
Supplies Limited

Serono Laboratories (UK)
Limited

Active

Ingredients

Piroxicam USP 10 mg
Piroxicam USP 20 mg
Posalfilin Qintment Podop! yllum Resin BP 20-0% w/w
thcylic Acid BP 25-0% w/w
Temazepam Capsules 10mg  Temazepam BP (0 mg
Temazepam Capsules20mg  Temazepam BP 20 mg
Temazepam Capsules I0mg  Temazepam BP 10mg
Temazepam Capsules 20mg = Temazepam BP 20 mg
Diamorphine Injection 5 Diamorphine Hydrochloride BP 5
Diamorphine Injecti l(:“8 E‘!DummvulmrplnnetWBY:“I" mxnﬁgo e
am ne n 0 roc! e
iecton 19 mg Eqmvalent to Dydlamnmne Base 8 m:ig
Di phine Inj 30mg phine Hydrochloride BP 30 mg
o i oy S BT 8
amorphine In m 100 m, o roc] e
SO T
iamorphine e
e Eqmulem to DmmorgrE Base 435 mgg
Co-Dydramol Tablets Paracetamol Direct 521 mg
eine Tartrate BP 10 mg
L ydrocodeine Base =6 70 mg)
'Alternative may be used paracetamol
direct compression (Gelatin).
Bradilan Tablets 250 mg Tetranicotinoylfructose 250-00 mg

Junior Meltus Dry Cough Elixir IJ);xtromethorphm Hydrobromide BP

Arpmolm SF
ugar Free] 2 5 mgIS ml)

yrop
ugar Free] 5-0 mg/$ ml)
‘Arpimycin SF° 125 mg/S ml

Sterilised Surgical Catgut—
Chromic ¥ &

Sterilised Surgical Catgut—
Plain

Fenoprofen Tablets BP 200 mg
Fenoprofen Tablets BP 300 mg
Fenoprofen Tablets BP 600 mg
Naproxen Tablets BP 250 mg
Naproxen Tablets BP 500 mg
HRF Ayerst 100 mcg

HRF Ayerst 500 meg

s i 3
'mi mg/mi), | mi
d 3m]

an
Isosorbide Dinitrate Injecti
Concentrate | mg/ml, {0 ml
Dyazide

Inocid 25 mg

Proviron

Saizen

Farmitalia Carlo Erba Limited Pharmorubicin Solution for

facgdoephednne Hydrochloride BP

Procyclidine Hydrochloride BP
25mglsmi v

Procyl:lldme Hydrochloride BP
5-0 mg/S ml

Eryth in Ethylsuccinate Ester EP
177-0 mg/S ml
equiv;allzlm 1o Erythromycin base 151-3

mg/
Sterilised Surgical Catgut made from raw
materials obtained from Australia and

New Zealand only.

Chromium as Chromium Trioxide 0-3 to
0-6 wiw.

Nate: Cal not active in the
pharmacological sense.

**Although ly collagen

Indications
{ Non Prescription liems)

asan adj_uncl in the management of
rheumatic pa

Route of Adminlumllnn

Oral.

GSL
POM

POM

Treatment of Plantar warts by
lopml administration.

POM

l Tmtmem ol‘ b ipidaemia
2 Sympmmnnc relld'of severe
intermittent claudication.

3. Short-term treatment of severe

should l':padvnsed o

effects of stopping smoking.
Route of Administration:
Oral.

PM

For the symptomatic relief of
unproductive co! accompanied
by congestion of the upper
respiratory tract.

Route of Administration:
Oral.

PM

POM

POM

POM

For use where an absorbable suture
or ligature is indicated.
Administration is by implantation.

compotition catgut (wluch is dcnved from

nmmal nmle) isa eomplex mmure of
and,

not posnbl: to specify the percentage

&mhsad Surgical Catgut made from raw
materials obtained from Australia and
New Zealand only.
Note: Catgut is not active in the

rmacol 1 sense.
*Although largely col in
composition catgut (which is denved from
animal tmue) is a compiex mixture of

and, th itis
not posnble to specify the percentage
uantity.
moprol‘m Calcium BP 230-5mg
=Fenol n 200-0
Fmprol’en Cahum BP 345-75mg
=Fenoprofen 300-
Fenoprofen Calﬂum BP 691-5mg’
=Fenoprofen 600-0 mg
Naproxen BP 250-0 mg
Naproxen BP 500 mg
Gonadorelin Hydrechloride BP 100-0

meg
Gonadorelin Hydrochloride BP 500-0
mcg
Glycopyrrolate USP 0-02% w/v
Isosorbide Dinitrate 0-1% wjv

rene 50 mg
Hydrochlorothmade 25mg
Indomethacin 25 mg
Mesterolone 25 mg
Somatropin RMC 4 IU

(Recombinant Human Growth Hormone)
Epirubicin Hydrochloride 10 mg

itis

For use where an absorbable suture
or ligature is indicated.
Administration is by implantation.

POM

18355

Date of
Authorisation

28th October 1991
28th October 1991
28th October 1991
19th November
1991

19th November
1991

18th October 1991

11th October 1991

4th October 1991

4th October 1991

Sth November
1991

5th November
1991

17th October 1991
17th Ocrober 1991
17th October 1991
18th October 1991
18th October 1991
4th October 1991

4th October 1991

Sth November
1991

25th Octaber 1991



