Product Licence Number	Company Name	Product Name	Active Ingredients	Indications (Non-Prescription Lems)	Date of Authorisation
				as an adjunct in the management of rheumatic pain. Route of Administration:	
		<b>.</b>		Oral. GSL	
0289/0155	Approved Prescription Services Limited		Piroxicam USP 10 mg	POM	28th October 1991
0289/0156 0322/5901R	Approved Prescription Services Limited Norgine Limited	Proxicam Capsules 20 mg Posalfilin Ointment	Piroxicam USP 20 mg Podophyllum Resin BP 20-0% w/w	POM Treatment of Plantar warts by	28th October 1991 28th October 1991
0322/3901K	Norghic Entitled	r osamini Omunent	Salicylic Acid BP 25-0% w/w	topical administration.	2011 October 1991
0334/0002	R P Scherer Limited	Temazepam Capsules 10 mg	Temazepam BP 10 mg	POM	19th November 1991
0334/0003	R P Scherer Limited	Temazepam Capsules 20 mg	Temazepam BP 20 mg	POM	19th November 1991
0334/0004	R P Scherer Limited	Temazepam Capsules 10 mg	Temazepam BP 10 mg	POM	19th November 1991
0334/0005	R P Scherer Limited	Temazepam Capsules 20 mg	Temazepam BP 20 mg	POM ·	19th November 1991
0337/0171 0337/0172	Napp Laboratories Limited  Napp Laboratories Limited	Diamorphine Injection 5 mg Diamorphine Injection 10 mg	Diamorphine Hydrochloride BP 5 mg Equivalent to Diamorphine Base 4-35 mg Diamorphine Hydrochloride BP 10 mg	POM	5th November 1991 5th November
0337/0173	Napp Laboratories Limited	Diamorphine Injection 30 mg	Equivalent to Diamorphine Base 8.7 mg Diamorphine Hydrochloride BP 30 mg	POM	1991 5th November
0337/0174	Napp Laboratories Limited	Diamorphine Injection 100 mg	Equivalent to Diamorphine Base 26-1 mg	POM	1991 5th November
0337/0175	Napp Laboratories Limited	Diamorphine Injection 500 mg	Equivalent to Diamorphine Base 87 mg Diamorphine Hydrochloride BP 500 mg	РОМ	1991 5th November
0337/0191	Napp Laboratories Limited	Co-Dydramol Tablets	Equivalent to Diamorphine Base 435 mg Paracetamol Direct HSE 521 mg	РОМ	1991 18th November
			Compression (PVP)* Dihydrocodeine Tartrate BP 10 mg		1991
	•		(Dihydrocodeine Base = 6.70 mg) *Alternative may be used paracetamol direct compression (Gelatin).		
0337/5006R	Napp Laboratories Limited	Bradilan Tablets 250 mg	Tetranicotinoy/fructose 250-00 mg	Treatment of hypertipidaemia non-responsive to dietary measures.     Symptomatic relief of severe intermittent claudication.     Short-term treatment of severe	18th October 1991
				perniosis.  Where appropriate, the patient should be advised of the beneficial effects of stopping smoking.  Route of Administration:  Oral.	
0338/0070	Cupal Limited	Junior Meltus Dry Cough Elixir	Dextromethorphan Hydrobromide BP 3-5 mg Pseudoephedrine Hydrochloride BP 10-0 mg	PM For the symptomatic relief of unproductive coughs accompanied by congestion of the upper respiratory tract. Roste of Administration: Oral.	11th October 1991
0427/0082	R P Drugs Limited	'Arpicolin SF' (Procyclidine Syrup	Procyclidine Hydrochloride BP 2·5 mg/5 ml	PM	4th October 1991
0427/0083	R P Drugs Limited	[Sugar Free] 2-5 mg/5 ml) 'Arpicolin SF' (Procyclidine Syrup	Procyclidine Hydrochloride BP 5-0 mg/5 ml	РОМ	4th October 1991
0427/0079	R P Drugs Limited	[Sugar Free] 5-0 mg/5 ml) 'Arpimycin SF' 125 mg/5 ml	Erythromycin Ethylsuccinate Ester EP	POM	
			177-0 mg/5 ml equivalent to Erythromycin base 151-3		
0508/0017	Ethicon Limited	Sterilised Surgical Catgut— Chromic	mg/5 ml Sterilised Surgical Catgut made from raw materials obtained from Australia and New Zealand only. Chromium as Chromium Trioxide 0-3 to 0-6 w/w.	For use where an absorbable suture or ligature is indicated.  Administration is by implantation.	5th November 1991
			Note: Catgut is not active in the pharmacological sense. **Although largely collagen in composition catgut (which is derived from animal tissue) is a complex mixture of biological compounds, and, therefore, it is not possible to specify the percentage quantity.		
0508/0018	Ethicon Limited	Sterilised Surgical Catgut— Plain	Sterilised Surgical Catgut made from raw materials obtained from Australia and New Zealand only. Note: Catgut is not active in the pharmacological sense. **Atthough largely collagen in composition catgut (which is derived from animal tissue) is a complex mixture of biological compounds, and, therefore, it not possible to specify the percentage	or ligature is indicated. Administration is by implantation.	5th November 1991
0530/0334	Norton Healthcare Limited	Fenoprofen Tablets BP 200 mg	quantity. Fenoprofen Calcium BP 230-5 mg	POM	17th October 1991
0530/0335	Norton Healthcare Limited	Fenoprofen Tablets BP 300 mg		POM	17th October 1991
0530/0336	Norton Healthcare Limited	Fenoprofen Tablets BP 600 mg	≡Fenoprofen 300·0 mg Fenoprofen Calcium BP 691·5 mg ≡Fenoprofen 600·0 mg	POM	17th October 1991
0549/0136 0549/0137	Regent Laboratories Limited Regent Laboratories Limited	Naproxen Tablets BP 250 mg Naproxen Tablets BP 500 mg	Naproxen BP 250-0 mg Naproxen BP 500 mg	POM POM	18th October 1991 18th October 1991
0607/0016R 0607/0017R	Ayerst Laboratories  Ayerst Laboratories	HRF Ayerst 100 mcg HRF Ayerst 500 mcg	meg		4th October 1991 4th October 1991
2848/0159	Antigen International Limited	Glycopyrrolate Injection USP	mcg	POM	5th November 1991
2848/0160	Antigen International Limited	200 mcg/ml (0-2 mg/ml), 1 ml and 3ml Isosorbide Dinitrate Injection	Isosorbide Dinitrate 0-1% w/v	РОМ	25th October 1991
3243/0145	Munro Wholesale Medical	Concentrate 1 mg/ml, 10 mi Dyazide	•	POM	
3243/0210	Supplies Limited Munro Wholesale Medical	Inocid 25 mg	Hydrochlorothiazide 25 mg	POM	
3243/0233	Supplies Limited Munro Wholesale Medical	Proviron	Mesterolone 25 mg	РОМ	
3400/0023	Supplies Limited Serono Laboratories (UK)	Saizen		РОМ	
3433/0135	Limited Farmitalia Carlo Erba Limited	Pharmorubicin Solution for	(Recombinant Human Growth Hormone) Epirubicin Hydrochloride 10 mg	РОМ	